
15th Working Group meeting on Environmental Auditing 

Tallinn, Estonia 

3 to 6 June 2013 

 
AGENDA 

 
 

Monday   3 June  2013 

08:00  Environmental Excursion  

Hosted by SAI of Estonia 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday   4 June 201 3 

09:00  Welcoming Remarks  

• Ene Ergma, President of the Parliament of Estonia 

• Alar Karis, Auditor General of Estonia/Chair of INTOSAI WGEA  

• Tõnis Saar, Secretary General of INTOSAI WGEA Secretariat 

09:55  Group photo 

10:10  Break 

10:25  Introduction to the meeting schedule  

SAI of Estonia 

  Outcome of RIO+20, Future Developments  

10:30  Key-note: Outcome of RIO+20, climate change  

• Andres Tarand, Estonian politician and the former Member of European Parliament  

11:15  Key-note: Impacts of RIO+20 and sustainable development issues in 
Estonia  

• Keit Pentus-Rosimannus, Minister of Environment, Estonia 

12:00  Key-note: Perspectives on Rio+20 and the UNEP World Congress on 
Justice, Governance and Law for Environmental Sustainabilit y  

• Arnold Kreilhuber, United Nations Environment Programme 

12:45  Lunch 

  WGEA Work Plans  

13:45  Chair’s Progress Report  

SAI of Estonia 

13:50  Approval of the 2011 –13 Work Plan documents  

14:00  2014–2016 Work Plan introduction  

SAI of Estonia 

  Latest Trends and Developments Influencing Environmental 
Auditing  

14:15  7th Survey results  

SAI of Estonia 



 

 

 2 

 

 

 

14:35  Key-note: Synergies between the audit of national climate change 
adaptation and the audit of disaster preparedness, and synergies i n work 
to prevent and detect fraud and corruption  

• Gijs de Vries, Member of European Court of Auditors 

15:20  Break 

15:35  Key-note:  How to increase the quality and impact of environmental audits  

• John Reed, Vice President of Performance Audit, CCAF-FCVI 

• Jean Cinq-Mars, Assistant Auditor General, Quebec’s Sustainable Development 
Commissioner, Canada 

16:35  INTOSAI Development Initiative (IDI) – Cooperation and Future 
Developments  

• Shefali Andaleeb, Assistant Director General 

17:00  Regional meetings in parallel sessions  – optional  (organised by regional 
coordinators on the basis of need)  

AFROSAI, ARABOSAI, ASOSAI, EUROSAI, OLACEFS, PASAI 

18:00  Adjournment 
 

 

 

 

Wednesday   5 June 201 3  

  Challenges and Success Stories in Environmental Auditing in SAIs  

8:30  Presentations by the SAIs of Bhutan, Indonesia, Iraq, Malta, Zambia  

09:50  Break 

  Parallel Sessions 1  

Based on work plan documents  

10:05  Auditing water issues  

 

SAI of USA 

Environm ent and 
sustainability reporting  
SAI of Finland 

Land use and land 
management practices  
SAI of Morocco  

12:00  Lunch 

  Challenges and Success Stories in Environmental Auditing in SAIs  

13:00  Presentations by the SAIs of Estonia, France, Malaysia, Romania, Vietnam  

14:20  Break 

  Parallel Sessions 2  

Based on work plan documents  

14:35  Environmental 
data 

 

 

SAI of Canada 

Fraud and 
corruption in 
environmental 
auditing  
SAI of Norway 

Wildlife 
conservation 
and tourism  
 

SAIs of Lesotho and 

Tanzania 

Environmental 
issues 
associated with 
infrastructure  
SAI of UK 



 

 

 3 

 

 

 

  Coordinated Audits  

16:30  Presentations by the SAIs of Cameroon, EUROSAI WGEA, Netherlands, 
Ukraine  

19:00  Dinner at Seaplane Harbour  

Hosted by SAI of Estonia 

 

 

 

 

Thursday   6 June 201 3 

09:00  RWGEA progress r eports, reporting of the outcome of regional meetings  

AFROSAI, ARABOSAI, ASOSAI, EUROSAI, OLACEFS, PASAI 

10:00  Break 

10:15  Panel of Experts : Evolution and Trends of Environmental Auditing and the 
WGEA  

12:00  Lunch 

  Capacity Building and Training  

13:00  WGEA training modules and activities , Global Training Facility project  

SAIs of Estonia, India, Tanzania, Indonesia 

• Mining, Forestry, Climate Change, Biodiversity, GTF, Waste etc. 

  Conclusions  

14:00  Approval of Work Plan 201 4–2016  

SAI of Estonia 

14:30  Greenlines Update  

SAI of USA 

14:45  Break 

15:00  Acknowledgements, Key Addresses  

SAIs of Estonia, Indonesia 

16:00  Adjournment 

17:00  Closing Reception   

Hosted by SAI of  Estonia 

 

 
 


	AGENDA
	3 June 2013
	08:00
	Environmental Excursion

	Monday
	4 June 2013
	09:00
	09:55
	10:10
	10:25
	10:30
	11:15
	12:00
	12:45
	13:45
	13:50
	14:00
	14:15
	14:35
	15:20
	15:35
	16:35
	17:00
	18:00
	Adjournment
	8:30
	09:50
	10:05
	12:00
	13:00
	14:20
	14:35
	16:30
	19:00
	09:00
	10:00
	10:15
	12:00
	13:00
	14:00
	14:30
	14:45
	15:00
	16:00
	17:00



