## **AGENDA**

Monday	3 June 2013
08:00	Environmental Excursion
	Hosted by SAI of Estonia

Tuesday	4 June 2013			
09:00	Welcoming Remarks			
	Ene Ergma, President of the Parliament of Estonia			
	Alar Karis, Auditor General of Estonia/Chair of INTOSAI WGEA			
	Tonis Saar, Secretary General of INTOSAI WGEA Secretariat			
09:55	Group photo			
10:10	Break			
10:25	Introduction to the meeting schedule			
	SAI of Estonia			
	Outcome of RIO+20, Future Developments			
10:30	Key-note: Outcome of RIO+20, climate change			
	Andres Tarand, Estonian politician and the former Member of European Parliament			
11:15	Key-note: Impacts of RIO+20 and sustainable development issues in Estonia			
	Keit Pentus-Rosimannus, Minister of Environment, Estonia			
12:00	Key-note: Perspectives on Rio+20 and the UNEP World Congress on Justice, Governance and Law for Environmental Sustainability			
	Arnold Kreilhuber, United Nations Environment Programme			
12:45	Lunch			
	WGEA Work Plans			
13:45	Chair's Progress Report			
	SAI of Estonia			
13:50	Approval of the 2011–13 Work Plan documents			
14:00	2014–2016 Work Plan introduction			
	SAI of Estonia			
	Latest Trends and Developments Influencing Environmental Auditing			
14:15	7 <sup>th</sup> Survey results			
	SAI of Estonia			

14:35	Key-note: Synergies between the audit of national climate change adaptation and the audit of disaster preparedness, and synergies in work to prevent and detect fraud and corruption
	Gijs de Vries, Member of European Court of Auditors
15:20	Break
15:35	Key-note: How to increase the quality and impact of environmental audits
	John Reed, Vice President of Performance Audit, CCAF-FCVI
	<ul> <li>Jean Cinq-Mars, Assistant Auditor General, Quebec's Sustainable Development Commissioner, Canada</li> </ul>
16:35	INTOSAI Development Initiative (IDI) – Cooperation and Future Developments
	Shefali Andaleeb, Assistant Director General
17:00	Regional meetings in parallel sessions – optional (organised by regional coordinators on the basis of need)
	AFROSAI, ARABOSAI, ASOSAI, EUROSAI, OLACEFS, PASAI
18:00	Adjournment

Wednesday	5 June 2013						
	Challenges and Success Stories in Environmental Auditing in SAIs						
8:30	Presentations by the SAIs of Bhutan, Indonesia, Iraq, Malta, Zambia						
09:50	Break						
	Parallel Sessions 1						
	Based on work plan documents						
10:05	Auditing water iss	ues	Environmer sustainabili	nt and ity reporting		d use and land nagement practices	
	SAI of USA		SAI of Finland		SALC	of Morocco	
12:00	Lunch						
	Challenges and Success Stories in Environmental Auditing in SAIs						
13:00	Presentations by t	he SAI	s of Estonia,	France, Malay	sia, R	Romania, Vietnam	
14:20	Break						
	Parallel Sessions 2						
	Based on work plan documents						
14:35	Environmental data	envire auditi	ption in onmental ing	Wildlife conservation and tourism		Environmental issues associated with infrastructure	
	SAI of Canada	SAI of I	Norway	SAIs of Lesotho a Tanzania	and	SAI of UK	

	Coordinated Audits
16:30	Presentations by the SAIs of Cameroon, EUROSAI WGEA, Netherlands, Ukraine
19:00	Dinner at Seaplane Harbour
	Hosted by SAI of Estonia

Thursday	6 June 2013
09:00	RWGEA progress reports, reporting of the outcome of regional meetings AFROSAI, ARABOSAI, ASOSAI, EUROSAI, OLACEFS, PASAI
10:00	Break
10:15	Panel of Experts: Evolution and Trends of Environmental Auditing and the WGEA
12:00	Lunch
	Capacity Building and Training
13:00	WGEA training modules and activities, Global Training Facility project
	SAIs of Estonia, India, Tanzania, Indonesia
	<ul> <li>Mining, Forestry, Climate Change, Biodiversity, GTF, Waste etc.</li> </ul>
	Conclusions
14:00	Approval of Work Plan 2014–2016
	SAI of Estonia
14:30	Greenlines Update
	SAI of USA
14:45	Break
15:00	Acknowledgements, Key Addresses
	SAIs of Estonia, Indonesia
16:00	Adjournment
17:00	Closing Reception
	Hosted by SAI of Estonia